Figure 6.25 — Arrangement couplings and connecting shaft
Figure 6.26 — Dimensions couplings and connecting shaft
Table 6.16 — Dimensions connecting shaft
The dimensions of the couplimgs and connecting shafts are shown in Figure 6.26 and Table 6.16.
6.2.2  Couplings and connecting shafts
Parallel arranged Linear Axis can be linked via a connecting
shaft (Figure 6.25). The necessary drive torque is distributed
evenly across all axis. As connecting shafts galvanized

2 - Tightening torque
195
Example type code of a connecting shaft:
AX – AC-CHS – 22 – 1000 - 0
Shaft diameter dw Shaft length Lw
In application with high velocity and great length of the connecting shaft, the critical speed is taken into account. The diagram in
Figure 6.27 shows the maximum speed depending on the center distance of the Linear Axis. The basis of the limits here are 50% of
the critical speed. If there are higher requirements, please contact our application engineers.
Special version
0 : Standard
A… Z : According to drawing or text description
(Index (A... Z) is given from us)
  AXC120
  AXC100
  AXC80
  AXC60
  AXC40
 0,125 0,25 0,5 1,0 2,0 4,0
6 000
5 000
4 000
3 000
2 000
1 000
Velocity v [m/s]
D